

Participant Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement

Return all waivers to American Rivers after cleanup. Fax: 202-347-9240		folunteer (please print):	or risk rigiteement
nrc@americanrivers.org	Address:		
1101 14 th Street NW, Suite 1400 Washington, DC 20005 Attn:NRC Manager	City:	State:	Zip:
	Phone:		
Organizer's Name:	Email:		
	City, State	City, State of Volunteer Activity:	
☐ No, American Rivers cannot contact me regarding this	event, National	River Cleanup, or Ameri	can Rivers' events.
In consideration of being allowed to participate in any way acknowledge, appreciate, and agree that:	in the program	, related events and activi	ties, I the undersigned
1. I am donating my time and services without any comperindependent contractor of American Rivers for this event. may be significant, including the potential for permanent p	The risk of inju	ry from the activities inve	
2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both know releases or others, and assume full responsibility for my pa		, even if arising from the	negligence of the
3. I willingly agree to comply with terms and conditions fo during my presence or participation, I will remove myself official immediately			
4. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, persona hold harmless American Rivers, PEARL RIVERKEEP participants, sponsors, advertisers, partners, and, if applical (RELEASEES), from any and all claims, demands, losses, death I may suffer, or loss or damage to person or property otherwise, to the fullest extent permitted by law.	ble, owners and and liability ari	and its officers, agents ar lessors of premises used sing out of or related to a	nd/or employees, other to conduct the event ny injury, disability or
5. Any dispute between American Rivers and me will be go Any action or proceeding arising hereunder shall be brough	•		
6. I grant to American Rivers, its representatives and emple any minor participants for which I am the parent or guardia use such photographs, with or without names, for any lawf illustration, advertising, and Web content, and to copyright	an. I authorize and large incl	American Rivers, its assiguding for example such p	gns and transferees to urposes as publicity,
I have read this release of liability and assumption of ri have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign i			
X			
Participant Signature Age	Date	Emergency phone numb	er
FOR PARENTS/GUARDIAN OF PARTICIPANT OF REGISTRATION) This is to certify that I, as parent/guard and agree to his/her release as provided above of all the Rerelease and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Releasinvolvement or participation in these programs as provided THE RELEASEES, to the fullest extent permitted by law.	dian with legal leases, and, for ases from any a	responsibility for this par myself, my heirs, assigns and all liability incidents to	ticipant, do consent s, and next of kin, I o my minor child's
XParent/Guardian Signature if under 18 years	Date	Emergency phone num	uber